COMPENSATION  
3.01 CONTRACTOR shall provide services as specified in Attachment A, “Scope of Work”, attached hereto and 
incorporated into this Agreement. 

3.02 Upon the submittal of approved claims, CITY shall compensate CONTRACTOR in a lump sum not to exceed Four 
Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars ($4,600).  CITY may withhold payment, in whole or in part, to the extent necessary to protect 
itself from a loss on account of any of the following: 

Defective work. 

Evidence indicating the probable filing of claims by other parties against CONTRACTOR which may adversely affect

[...]

the orderly progress of the work, and Contractor shall be entitled to rely upon the accuracy and completeness 
of such information. The Department' s Project Manager shall act on its behalf with respect to this 
Agreement. 

Article 4. Compensation The Department shall pay Contractor for a ll fees and expenses in an amount not 
to exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). Contractor shall submit an invoice to the 
Department upon the completion of the Services described in Artic le 1. The invoice shall be sent to: J. D . 
Boruff, City of Bloomington Public Works, 401 N. Morton, Su ite 120, Bloomington, Indiana 47404.